EIR FOI and SAR Disclosure Report

Enquiry Type	Enquiry Reference	Description	Enquiry Date	Enquiry Closed Date	Enquiry Target Date	Closed Within Target	Appeal Received
EIR Request							
	PE\2021\ENQ\43457	EIR	11 Aug 2021	25 Aug 2021	07 Sep 2021	YES	NO
		1. How much (a) peat-based compost (b) other peat-based products has been purchased by the Peak District National Park Authority in each of the last five years for which figures are available?					
		 If possible, please provide the volume/weight of compost products purchased, and the total cost of purchasing them, broken down by year; and the name of the supplier of the products. If providing this information for the last 5 years is not possible, then please provide it for the past year and as many preceding years as would be possible. 					
		2. If peat-based compost or other products are still being used by the Peak District National Park Authority, please could you also inform me whether a target date has been set for phasing out their use; what that date is; and (if available) what progress towards that target has been made so far?					
		RESPONSE: 25/08/2021 - Authority has not purchased any peat- based compost or other products and does not use peat- based compost or other products. Therefore no					

	information meeting request is held.					
PE\2021\ENQ\43179	EIR - requesting information regarding enquiry reference and records of any other such enquiries I have made to the Authority since November 2019, in my former role as I wish to clarify what a member of the Monitoring and Enforcement Team said to the owner on 4/11/19, in particular the claim that the officer said , I had made 'a very unprofessional report' and the claim that I had made between 22/11/19 and May 2021, which is something I totally refute. RESPONSE: 15/07/2021 - provided copy of record on M3 and the officer's response to the complainant. No further information available, no information held re telephone conversations and what was said.	29 Jun 2021	15 Jul 2021	26 Jul 2021	YES	NO
PE\2021\ENQ\43645	EIR - As you will be aware a section 211 Notice under the planning acts is require for works to trees in conservation areas. There is a requirement in law to keep a public register of such applications preferably online. To quote government guidance, "Does the local authority have to keep a register of section 211 notices? The authority must keep available for public inspection a register of all section 211 notices. Authorities are encouraged to make these registers available online. The register should include	12 Aug 2021	08 Sep 2021	08 Sep 2021	YES	NO

		 the date of the section 211 notice; the name of the person who served it; the address of the land where the tree stands; the proposed work; sufficient information to identify the tree; the authority's decision (if any); the date of the authority's decision date (if any); and an index for tracing entries." I am aware of such notices having been made in the Parish of Calver but no record of it on the list of applications received. Can you direct me to the online register of 211 Notices please? RESPONSE: 08/09/2021 - information for Parish of Calver provided in full. 					
FOI Request							
	PE\2021\ENQ\43517	FOI Request: 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21: The value of grants made to each of the organisations listed below. Please provide the information for each of the three financial years separately, and list all grants separately. The value of loans made to each of the organisations listed below. Please provide the information for each of the three financial years separately, and list all loans separately. See email for further details. RESPONSE: 23/08/2021 - final response, information not held. No grants or loans provided to the organisations listed in the request.	18 Aug 2021	23 Aug 2021	14 Sep 2021	YES	NO

PE\2021\ENQ\43773	FOI request: Supply and Delivery of Sphagnum Moss Plug Plants. The awarded tender details can be viewed here https://app.contractsadvance.co.uk/release/2287391. CA Reference code: 2287391 RESPONSE: 27/09/2021 - Final response, information provided in full.	20 Sep 2021	27 Sep 2021	15 Oct 2021	YES	NO
PE\2021\ENQ\43420	FOI - Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide me with the attached information about the collection of bulky waste items in your Local Authority. Please fill out the attached spreadsheet and return to []. We look forward to receiving the data within 20 working days. RESPONSE: 11/08/2021 - Final response - information not held. Waste collection is not a function of the National Park Authority, please contact constituent District Councils who should be able to assist with the request.	06 Aug 2021	11 Aug 2021	02 Sep 2021	YES	NO
PE\2021\ENQ\43791	FOI - questions on confidential waste contract RESPONSE: 24/09/2021 - Final response, information provided in full.	22 Sep 2021	24 Sep 2021	19 Oct 2021	YES	NO
PE\2021\ENQ\43389	FOI - I am doing a research project investigating call-off contracts in the public sector. I have identified some potential call-off contracts awarded by the Peak District National Park Authority, but I can't find details of the framework agreement they were awarded from. I have attached an Excel file that contains the information I am looking at. The last two columns ("Title of Framework used" and "contracts finder or ted link") is	05 Aug 2021	19 Aug 2021	01 Sep 2021	YES	NO

	where I am missing information - please could you fill these in. I have provided the title, description, details of the email contact from the notice, the value of the contract and procedure type used to award each potential call-off as well as a URL link to the call-off in question and unique reference ID for each potential call-off. Please let me know if there is anything else you need to complete the request. If you do not feel like this request could be completed in good time, please could you work down the list and do as much of a subset as you can? RESPONSE: 19/08/2021 - final response, information provided in full					
PE\2021\ENQ\43609	FOI - questions concerning ransomware, malware, data recovery, cloud based systems, data back-up. RESPONSE: 27/09/2021 - Final response, some information provided. Details re ransomware incidents withheld - Section 31(a) law enforcement - detection and prevention of crime.	01 Sep 2021	27 Sep 2021	28 Sep 2021	YES	NO